
 

PUNJAB HEALTHCARE COMMISSION  
 

Tender Notice 

RENEWAL OF ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION OF FIREWALL 
(SANGFOR M5200 NGFW) 
 

The Punjab Healthcare Commission (PHC) is an independent regulatory body, established under the PHC 
Act, 2010.   The PHC invites sealed Bids for Renewal of Annual Subscription of Firewall (Sangfor M5200 
NGFW) from eligible service providers/ Companies / bidders, dealing in such Services, registered with 
relevant Registration Authorities and Tax Departments/ Authorities (Income Tax, Sales Tax or Punjab Sales 
Tax etc.).  The Bids shall be received online as per Single Stage One Envelope procedures, through e-Pak 
Acquisition & Disposal System (EPADS).  

 

 
 

Tender No. Description 

Estimated 
Cost (Rs.) 
(Including all 

applicable Taxes) 

Bid Security 
(Rs.) (2%) 

Submission Opening 

No.22/2024-25/ 
Firewall 

Renewal of 
Annual 
Subscription of 
Firewall (Sangfor 
M5200 NGFW) 

 Rs. 1,000,000 Rs. 20,000  
Till 14th February 

2025, at 14:00 
Hours 

14th February 
2025, at 14:30 

Hours 

 
 

Bids must be submitted online to the PHC through EPADS on or before 14-02-2025 at 14:00 Hours.  The 
original Bid Security equal to 2% of the estimated price in the form of CDR/ Unconditional Bank Guarantee/ 
Demand Draft / Pay Order, shall be delivered to the PHC before the closing time. Late Bids shall not be 
accepted by the online system. The Bids will be opened online on the same day at 14:30 Hours through 
EPADS, in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives who may choose to be present at the address below.  
Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the Punjab Healthcare Commission at the 
address given below from 30-01-2025 to 13-02-2025, 09:00 to 17:00 hours. Bid Validity will be 120 days. 
Bidding Documents are immediately available after date of publication. The Punjab Healthcare Commission 
will not be responsible for any cost or expense incurred by Bidders in connection with the preparation or 
delivery of Bids. In case of official holiday on the day of submission, next day will be treated as closing date. 
The Bidding document carrying all details can be downloaded from website of Punjab Healthcare 
Commission www.phc.org.pk and website of Punjab Procurement Regulatory Authority 
http://ppra.punjab.gov.pk and EPADS.  

Procurement Department 
185- Ahmed Block, New Garden Town, Lahore – 54000 

                    Tel: +92-42-99333161-8, Fax: +92-42-99333169, Email: 
procurement@phc.org.pk 


